
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-133:
(1) On page 1, line 11, and page 2, lines 17, 20 & 22, strike “B.T. 11-062” and insert “Amended B.T. 11-062”; 
(2) On page 2, line 17, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Amended B.T. 11-062, April 4, 2011 – Rules””; 

(3) On page 4, lines 4 through 6, strike “and the funds shall be deposited in a bank account in JEA’s name; provided however that actual” and insert “and shall collect the proceeds and shall periodically deposit the loan proceeds with the City.  Actual”

(4) On page 4, line 9, after “(b) herein.” insert “A copy of the list of the outstanding customer loans is attached hereto as Exhibit 2.”;
(5) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which is the Amended B.T. 11-062; 
(6) Add Exhibit 2, attached hereto, to file no. 2011-133, which is the list of customer loans; and 

(7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-133 Rules amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1364128581/Attach.tif
2011-133 ' 201 =177

- OFFICE OF THE MAYOR @)

City of Jacksonville, Florida

[Eauooe*r ORDINANCE DTF}N;FER olnscr%z REQUEST NUMBER B! f | \'%&
> _
vad

13 Fa
To: Dats Rec'd. Cats F 1 ’ ] Disappro
. rd ‘
Department Head CFH 2'2?:}}1(0]'1 [, Y - 4
Mayors oms W gt
KoM Accourting Division 2-(541 __2/(s/1/ %ﬁ% e
” R4
Budget Divislon 2-]/5]/} Z// 5//[ % M/ s I/
S ” {\7/ /
DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR ol 22 A0 APPROVED By /-
Capital Project Funds and General Funds ,’L\/Na!er and Sawer
Transfer From: Fund / Department / Division / Activity Expansion Authortty / Bond Projects and General Projects
Amount
Account Thie Reference BT Attachment "A* Project/Pro. Det. #4 RS ML3.AS
Account No. GranGr. Dot —$4-826;883:67 4.
Account Title ProjecyPre. Det.
Account No. Grem/Gr, Dot
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. GranvGr. Dot
Y .
BUDGET TRANSFER (BT) TOTAL —454,029,999.067-
¥ ki
NET (OF TRANSFER IN) APPROFPRIATION W
CapHal Project Funds and Genaeral Funds / Public Works
Depaniment / Bond Projects and General Projects /
Transfer To: Fund / Department / Divislon / Actlvity Septic Tank Phase-Out
Amount
Accourt Thie Reference BT Attachment A" Project/Pro. Det <3 S )
Account No. Grer/Gr. Dt —54-809:388-0F qa.,
)
Aﬁmﬁiial)ll()‘llzﬂ) 131{: Project/Pro. Det.
%YORJS BIID(;E'I‘ Grant/Gr. Det.
Account No. Fi-& 9 o o Grant/Gr. Det.
ATE 24,853 463,25 4,
D BUDGET TRANSFER (BT) TOTAL —54;800;033-0%
' B3T3, 2898
NET (OF TRANSFER OUT) APPROPRIATION -$3,753,133.80 _L\g
PURPOQSE:
H4911,259, 4o

To ranster $965;:694-81 in appropriations for generai capital profects from the account structure of the Water and Sewer

Expanslon Authority (WSEA) to the account structure of the Public Works Department / Stormwater Utllity. These capitat

projects will be infrastructure assets of the Jacksonvilla Elsctric Authority (JEA) and ars therefore reclassified as non- capinl /{’1//(
deprestable assets. Additionally, $845,429.58 of WSEA general capital appropriations, financed from bond proceeds, and
$2,000,000 of public works appropriations, dedicated for seplic tank phasa-out, are reclassified ta the category of non-

depreciable asset}glv n the future ownership by JEA. )
£7En0ivislon Chiet; %//]— f%J Y DATE “EWETE"-—MZ /511
. . Prepered by: John Proctor, Management and Budget Analyst DATE PREPARED:  02/15/11
- Revised E; bit 1
Amended B.T. 11-062

April 4, 2011 -~ Rules
Page 1 of 2

2011-133

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Stormwater Utility / Septic Tank Phase-Out
BUDGET TRANSFER (BT) ATTACHMENT

®

BT# 11 - 062

Attachment "A"

TRANSFER FROM: WATER AND SEWER EXPANSION AUTHORITY (WSEA) CAPITAL PROJECTS

OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE INDEX PROJECT PROJECT DTL SUBOBJECT AMOUNT
381 Trf To 462 Fr 322 Watar/Sewer Cap Proj TRIN462FR322 F;W071 7 o1 38191 $439,012.12
384 Banking Fund Loan Proceeds PWCP462S0D PWO0717 01 38485 478,247.28
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP363WSEXP PWO0573 o1 06505 240,229.58
099 Reserves PWCP363WSEXP PWO0520 02 09910 605,200.00
099 Reserves PWCP322WSEXP PWOSéO o1 09910 38,803.43
065  Other Canstruction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PW0540 o1 06505 50,228.16

! 065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PWO570 01 06505 280,000.00
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PW0572 o1 06505 9,749.64
065  Other Construclion Costs PWCP322WSEXP PW0583 01 06505 11,823.40
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PWO0608 01 06505 348.72
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PWO0608 02 06505 20,000.00
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PW0622 o1 06505 17,856.00
085  Other Construction Casts PWCP322WSEXP PW0625 o1 06505 4,651.48
069  BF - Other Conslruction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PW0701 01 069505 14,934.91
069  BF - Curbs, Gutters, Storm Drains JXMSO011WSEA - - 069332 342,760.37
099 BF - Reserves JXMSO11WSEA - - 099810 120,552.00
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PWO0573 [4h] 06505 79,566.87
065  F/L Capital Qutlay, Reclass Misc. Exp. PWCP322WSEXP PW0619 01 06590 98,499.29
. 065  Other Construction Costs PWCP46825D PWO717 01 06505 2,000,000.00
TOTAL' $4,852,463.25
TRANSFER TO: PUBLIC WORKS / STORMWATER UTILITY { SEPTIC TANK PHASE-OUT

OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE INDEX PROJECT PROJECT DTL SUBOBJECT AMOUNT
081 Trt Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj to 462 TROU322TO462 PWQ0520 01 09191 38,803.43
081 Trf Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj to 462 TROU322TO462 PWO0540 01 09191 50,228.16
091 Td Fr 322 Water/Sewsr Cap Proj to 462 TROU322T0O462 PWO0570 01 09191 280,000.00
091 T Fr 322 Water/Sewsr Cap Proj to 462 TROU322TO462 PWO0572 o1 09191 9,749.64
091 Td Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Prgj to 462 TROU322T0462 PWO0583 01 0919 11,823.40
081 Trl Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj to 462 TROU322T0462 PWO0G08 o1 09191 348.72
091 Tri Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj 1o 462 TROU322TO462 PWO0608 02 09191 20,000.00
091 Td Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj to 462 TROU322T0462 PWO0622 01 09191 17,956.00
091 Td Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj o 462 TROU322TO462 PWO0625 01 09191 4,551.48
091 Trf Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj lo 462 TAOUI22T0462 PWO0573 01 09191 2,052.00
091  Trf Fr 322 Water/Sewer Cap Proj lo 462 THOU§22T0462 PWO0619 01 09191 3,499.29
384  Banking Fund Loan Proceeds JXMSOT1WSEA - - 38485 463312.37
384  Banking Fund Loan Froceeds PWCP322WSEXP PWO0701 01 38485 14,934 .91
065  F/L Capital Outlay, Raclass Misc. Exp. PWCP363IWSEXP PWO717 01 06590 240,229.58
065  F/L Capital Qutlay, Reclass Misc. Exp. PWCP363WSEXP PWO717 01 06590 605,200.00
065  F/L Capital Oullay, Reclass Misc. Exp. PWCP322WSEXP PW0573 01 06590 77.514.87
065  Other Construction Costs PWCP322WSEXP PWO0619 o1 06505 85,000.00
065  F/L Capital Qutlay, Reclass Misc. Exp. PWCP462SD PWO0717 - 01 06590 2,439,012.12

. 069  BF Reclass to Operaling Expense PWCP4625D PWO0717 01 065590 478,247.28
\ iy TOTAL 4,852,463.25
Revised Exhibit 1 34,852,463.25
Amended B.T. 11-062
April 4, 2011 - Rules

Page 2 of 2
2011-133 L) ~7373

WSEA - NOTE RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION as of FEB 2011

Sum of Loan Vaiue

Account ID Customer Name Total Length of Loan
0567335063 WSEA - EUROM,DOUGLAS E 8,141.14 [30yrs
0589268612 WSEA - HODGES,GEORGE U & HARRIET 9,243.03 [30yrs
0640530941 WSEA - SMITH,JUDITH A 13,080.72 [30yrs
0766214043 WSEA - HARRIS,CAROLYN Y 1,735.55 [20yrs
0782986697 WSEA - GRIGSBY,TERRI RADOSTI 7,214.12 [20yrs
0845445903 WSEA - KNIGHT,DAVIS & ELIZABETH 19,794.44 [30yrs
0888485356 WSEA - SACKS,JONATHON 13,378.82 [30yrs
0927844992 WSEA - GIBBS,CHARLES L 13,511.53 [30yrs
0955510071 WSEA - MCCURRY FRANCES W 9,397.43 [30yrs
1100687600 WSEA - FREEMAN,CARLTON 4,029.24 [20yrs
1179821989 WSEA - STEVENSON,EARLENE R 1,240.42 [20yrs
1366923009 WSEA - WASHINGTON,DORETHA 3,019.84 [20yrs
1474779078 WSEA - HOWELL WILLIAM R 13,384.28 [30yrs
1512733307 WSEA - LYNCH,A B 18,129.61 |20yrs
1565552036 WSEA - COLL,PATRICK P 9,601.34 [30yrs
1587648266 WSEA - HANCE , JERRY 2,452.78 |{20yrs
1751724722 WSEA - STRICKLAND,JOSEPHP [ Sor Jast- pace ) 0.00 [30yrs
1812442435 WSEA - LANIER, LARRY (See jost HoeY 0.00 [30yrs
1835178083 WSEA - WHARWOOD,SHARON _ © Vo) 2,108.09 [20yrs
1910996752 WSEA - ATHEY WILLIAM A 17,290.55 [30yrs
1974912176 WSEA - HIGGINS RYAN & JONI 18,129.60 [30yrs
2015627874 WSEA - THE HARTLEY PRESS INC 183,504.03 [20yrs
2044887572 WSEA - ROSS,WILLIAM M TRUST 19,794.69 130yrs
2053415788 WSEA - OCGLETREE,TODD S 13,158.76 [30yrs
2459681691 WSEA - HOWARD,CAROL S _ 9,385.01 [30yrs
2560494636 WSEA - HERBERTSON,GEORGIA B 13,384.28 [30yrs
2750954078 WSEA - CHARBONNET,CAROLINE H 18,129.60 [30yrs
2757546232 WSEA - HARDEE MICHAEL & RHANDA L 6,569.77 [20yrs
2785711918 WSEA - BARR, FREDERICK 1,203.68 [20yrs
2856278716 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA 7) 6,794.79 [20yrs
2872509095 WSEA - WATSON,ROBERT C 18,129.60 |30yrs
2945965419 WSEA - SCHMIDT,JAMES B 14,965.48 [30yrs
2952005743 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA 6) 6,794.79 [20yrs
3010242051 WSEA - MANGES,RICHARD W 9,314.97 [30yrs
3093530216 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA 8) 6.794.79 [20yrs
3294363318 WSEA - COOK,CHARLES & KATHARINE 14,965.63 [30yrs
3340791162 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA5) 6,794.79 [20yrs
3354660485 WSEA - KLEMENT,CATHERINE 9,210.34 [30yrs
3365954585 WSEA - WINGARD,J TED 13,384.27 [30yrs
3515084648 WSEA - WELLER,CHRISTOPHER 13,420.34 [30yrs
3553111721 WSEA - CHUMLEY,CAROLYN A 8,542.62 [20yrs
3789011084 WSEA - RIZK,MILDRED B 9,385.01 {30yrs
3911646433 WSEA - LANDRUM,MARK (0.00){20yrs
3920467890 WSEA - DAVIS JUDITH J 9,384.90 [30yrs
3959508862 WSEA - SKINNER,ERIC T 15,331.75 [30yrs
4018025760 WSEA - HARDEE,MICHAEL & RHANDA L (02) 6,569.77 [20yrs
4020110770 WSEA - MULLIS, HOWARD 1,186.56 [20yrs
4155314107 WSEA - LAVILLA SPORTSMAN CLUB INC oy ast tiae | (0.00)[20yrs
4239345736 WSEA - ADAMS BETTY R | N vJ 12,652.35 [30yrs
4258952354 WSEA - DAVIS,JOHN CAMPBELL 13,297.26 [30yrs
4352192745 WSEA - SHEWBROOKS,STEPHEN 9,385.01 {30yrs
. 4438950454 WSEA - MALONE BETTY L 17,300.93 [30yrs

Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 3
2011-133

4452694737 WSEA - CHURCH,HAROLD 13,400.92 [30yrs
4457243585 WSEA - PICKETT,BARBARA A 13,376.27 |30yrs
4503754436 WSEA - WALTER JONES AMERICA LEGION #244 4,057.95 [20yrs
4512313291 WSEA - PISAPIA ALAN (PA10) 6.794.79 [20yrs
4538887750 WSEA - TYLER,RICHARD W 1,216.45 [20yrs
4554129749 WSEA - SANOW,DOROTHY P 13,298.13 [30yrs
4569652700 WSEA - COHOON, LA DONNA 6.549.47 |20yrs
4601069338 WSEA - BOWDEN,OTTO R 13,384.28 [30yrs
4626730757 WSEA - FOREHAND,PAUL J 2,368.25 [20yrs
4756337835 WSEA - BAKER TIMOTHY 19,458.51 [30yrs
4821675596 WSEA - OHLRICH,JEFFERY 13,384.50 |30yrs
4850733444 WSEA - MERRILL JAMES C 13,384.25 |30yrs
4986467186 WSEA - JORDAN,CLIVE DOUGLAS, 16,679.34 |30yrs
5131781435 WSEA - RUFFIN,ELIZABETH W 13,516.95 |30yrs
5192585879 WSEA - LEE,PATRICIA W 13,384.08 [30yrs
5199207900 WSEA - CAPLAN CHRIS 0.00 [30yrs
5230657958 WSEA - PIKE,BILLIE & VIOLET 2,405.25 |20yrs
5423194008 WSEA - HETZEL,ANDREW 13,038.25 [30yrs
5638229248 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA 3) 6,794 .79 [20yrs
5665113183 WSEA - NACH,CAROL ANN 6,703.29 |30yrs
5766100494 WSEA - WILLINGHAM,WINBURN B 9,331.56 [30yrs
5856373718 WSEA - SHAPIRQ,DAVID 13,777.02 [30yrs
6091629390 WSEA - BENNETT,ALTO LEE 9,249.97 [30yrs
6168920831 WSEA - ANDREWS MARGARET 14,861.51 {30yrs
6206324940 WSEA - CROSBY,RUSSEL B 9,385.01 [30yrs
6351558588 WSEA - GUNN JOHN FRANKLIN 15,341.83 [30yrs
6492647047 WSEA - PISAPIA ALAN (PA2) 6,794.79 [20yrs
6547682546 WSEA - PISAPIA ALAN 6.794.79 [20yrs
6550575835 WSEA - TRIPP,C WARREN 12,460.54 [30yrs
6629642165 WSEA - CROFT,GEORGE W {0.00)]30yrs
6699039370 WSEA - MIDDLEKAUFF,FRANCIS 14,028.21 [30yrs
6718083989 WSEA - DEAN,AMY 17.964.85 [30yrs
6732575672 WSEA - SUMMERLIN,JOHN L 12,904.82 [30yrs
6804346301 - ]WSEA - SHAKIR ECONOMY MOTEL 33,785.67 [20yrs
6810400388 WSEA - PINAUD,DONALD 0.00 [30yrs
6859874640 WSEA - LOTZ,PATRICK 6,474.51 [20yrs
6881701287 WSEA - STRICKLAND,CATHERINE . 14,965.48 [30yrs
7341080124 WSEA - PISAPIA,ALAN (PA4) 6,794.79 [20yrs
7451879731 WSEA - MULLIS,HOWARD 1,180.11 [20yrs
7737824387 WSEA - COOPER,CHARLES A 15,331.76 [30yrs
7919464066 WSEA - ROBERTS,NATHANIEL 1,639.73 [20yrs
8003793287 WSEA - LORING,WOLCOTT & COOLIDGE OFFICE 19,794.44 [30yrs
8047086486 WSEA - SCHMIDT,GAYE R 13,296.62 [30yrs
8148169375 WSEA - WILLIAMS, JACK AND KAREN D 3,673.60 [20yrs
8423588681 WSEA - PERKINS MICHAEL R 10,561.83 [30yrs
8579074610 WSEA - NICHOLS, HUBERT 1,096.50 [20yrs
8584294646 WSEA - TREE HILL NATURE CENTER 122,354.87 [20yrs
8592053754 WSEA - WOLSON, WILLIAM J (0.00)[30yrs
8602090813 WSEA -D & W ELECTRIC 41,224.99 [20yrs
8609172230 WSEA - HOCKER KATHERINE E 14,965.48 [30yrs
8698258706 WSEA - TURNER,CHARLES W [ See. Jcs+ powe @ ) - [30yrs
8718123142 WSEA - BLAKELY.EDWARD (S &e lesh ' ot - |30yrs
8749116699 WSEA - SINCLAIR MR AL ~ Vg 10,573.90 [30yrs
8883570818 WSEA - PISAPIA ALAN (PA 9) 6,794.79 [20yrs
9011689272 WSEA - HANIGAN,MARVIN SCOTT (0.00)]30yrs
9237519903 WSEA - CREED,CHRISTOPHER G 9,066.76 |30yrs

Exhibit 2

Page 2 of 3
2011-133

9389449483 WSEA - MONTGOMERY HAZEL J 17,989.02 [30yrs
9398830485 WSEA - ELLER, JOHN H 17,739.80 |30yrs
9431917563 WSEA - SABATINO.ANNA M 2,098.08 |20yrs
9462220956 WSEA - HENDRICKS DAY SCHOOL OF JACKSONVILLE 100,553.85 |20yrs
9580762933 WSEA - MILNE.DOUGLAS JOAN JR 8,196.91 |30yrs
0685119957 WSEA - BRUNET DIANE K 18,129.60 [30yrs
9742457197 WSEA - UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH 130,577.32 [20yrs
9842266016 WSEA - KUDER,JASON & ABIGAIL 18,129.61 |30yrs
9962780953 WSEA - HALL HUGH J 17,785.17 [30yrs
1751724722 WSEA - STRICKLAND JOSEPH P $14,419.33 30yrs
1812442435 WSEA - LANIER, LARRY 592.79 30yrs
. . 20yrs
4155314107 WSEA - LAVILLA SPORTSMAN CLUB INC 546,911.30 v »_
8698258706 WSEA - TURNER,CHARLES W 516,623.32 30yrs
8718123142 WSEA - BLAKELY,EDWARD $13,823.37 30yrs

C’,‘ (aﬂd TD tC{ l

$1 Tl H5H.32

Exhibit 2

Page 3 of 3




