
NCIS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Investments and Services Committee offers the following first amendment to File No. 2017-8:
(1) On page 1, line 18, strike “Revised”;

(2) On page 1, lines 20-29, strike all lines in their entirety and insert the following:

“(a)
Appropriated from:




See B.T. 17-047



$370,268.05

(b) Appropriated to:


See B.T. 17-047



$370,268.05

(c)
Explanation of Appropriation.

The funds above were recovered from a HUD escrow 
deposit for debt service on a HUD 108 Loan and are 
being transferred to the debt service subfund from 
which payments were made related to that loan to cover 
the negative cash positon.”;
(3) Introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    
Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel
Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2017\Amendments\2017-8 NCIS Amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


